HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5047

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "to cover the costs of providing records".
2	Delete lines 11 through 15.
3	In line 16, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
4	On page 2, line 7, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".
5	After line 8, insert:
6	"SECTION 2. The new or increased fees contained in section 1 (2) of this 2011 Act are
7	rescinded on July 1, 2013, unless otherwise authorized by enabling legislation setting forth
8	the approved fees.".
9	In line 9, delete "2" and insert "3".
ın	